A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H

OTHER HONEYWELL ENGINEERING
STANDARDS MAY APPLY I - WPMM SERIES CHART 1 E
ANTENNA TYPE CODE
00
NO ANTENNA;
RP-SMA CONNECTOR JACK
01
2.2dBi OMNI WITH SWITCH MOUNT;
STRAIGHT DESIGN
02
2.2dBi OMNI WITH SWITCH MOUNT;
TILT & SWIVEL DESIGN
03
3.0 dBi OMNI WITH REMOTE ADHESIVE
MOUNT & 9.8 FOOT CABLE
04
5.5 dBI OMNI WITH REMOTE MAGNETIC MOUNT;
TILT & SWIVEL DESIGN & 5 FOOT CABLE
05
5.5 dBI OMNI WITH REMOTE MAGNETIC MOUNT;
TILT & SWIVEL DESIGN & 10 FOOT CABLE
06
9.0 dBI OMNI WITH REMOTE MAGNETIC MOUNT;
TILT & SWIVEL DESIGN & 5 FOOT CABLE
07
9.0 dBI OMNI WITH REMOTE MAGNETIC MOUNT;
TILT & SWIVEL DESIGN & 10 FOOT CABLE
08
8.0 dBI OMNI WITH REMOTE BRACKET MOUNT;
STRAIGHT DESIGN & 3 FOOT CABLE
09
8.0 dBI OMNI WITH REMOTE BRACKET MOUNT;
STRAIGHT DESIGN & 11 FOOT CABLE
10
 2.2 dBi OMNI WITH REMOTE MAGNETIC MOUNT;
STRAIGHT DESIGN & 10 FOOT CABLE
SOFTWARE VERSION CODE
1 VERSION 1
COUNTRY USE CODE
A US, CANADA, MEXICO
B
ALL OTHER APPROVED
COUNTRIES
RF CODE
A 2.4 GHz; IEEE 802.15.4
SPECIALS
S01
NON-ISOLATED SOLID
STATE RELAY OUTPUT
WPMM PRODUCT SPECIFICATION CHART
SUPPLY VOLTAGE 10 - 30Vdc
SUPPLY CURRENT 750mA MAX.
OUTPUT TYPE NPN CURRENT SINKING; NORMALLY OPEN  NON-ISOLATED SOLID STATE RELAY
LOAD CURRENT 5mA TO 200mA                       120mA MAX.
LEAKAGE CURRENT 50 uA MAX.                         1uA MAX (OFF- STATE)
VOLTAGE DROP 1.75 VDC MAX. @ MAX. LOAD @ 25°C [77°F]  N/A
Vout (with SSR CLOSED)
N/A                                    (Vpower supply MINUS 3.3) VDC MIN.
                                       @ 10mA TO 120mA LOAD CURRENT
Vout (with SSR OPEN) N/A                                           0.5VDC MAX.
SEALING IP 67
REVERSE POLARITY
PROTECTION
YES
EMC
LATEST APPLICABLE STANDARDS: EN 300 328, V1.7.1; EN 61326-1 (2006);
EN 301 489-1, V1.8.1; EN 301 489-17, V2.1.1
SHOCK IEC 60068-2-27; HALF SINE, 10g, 6mS, 3 AXIS
VIBRATION IEC 60068-2-6; 10-500Hz W/ 0.35 mm - PEAK-TO-PEAK, 58-500 Hz- 5g
OPERATING TEMPERATURE -40°C TO 85°C [-40°F TO 185°F]
WEIGHT 50.4gms. APPROX. WITHOUT ANTENNA.
AUDIBLE TONE APPROXIMATELY 60 dBa.
ACCESSORIES & REPLACEMENT COMPONENTS CHART